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Honolulu, BI 
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APWO - 0711 

Oear Mr. Adams: 

This letter cancels and supersedes my decision dated July 1~ 
1980. 

On June 9, 1980, we met with you to discuss the 
above-captioned grievance at the fourth step· of our 
contractual grievance procedure. 

T~e matters presented by you as well as the a?plicable 
contractual provisions have been revie~ed ~,d given careful 
consideration. 

We agreed that management should not reassign injured 
::.11.!-tf.:ne C"ecular e:ilolovees who cualifv for li..mited dutv ~ ~ 
schedule of ·~ork dav; that. ·...ould ·exceed what is no~all;· 
contemplated by the.te?::ns of the ~ational Agre~~ent except 
under the orovisions of ?art 54~.14 of the E&LR Manual. The 
failure o:-war.ace~ent to orovide eight (8) hours of work ~er 
day when the in3ured empl;yee is capable of.working eight- (8) 
hours per day is not considered, by itself~ as sufficien~ 
reason to ex tend the number of days nor.nally w0rked. As the 
record shows that the grievant in this case never wor-ked a 
sixth day during her limited duty status, the issue of OT 
_?<3.:'":'i,o:::)t is con.s lC~::':C :itCOt. 

It is furt!'ler aar 0 ed t~,at wicer ~h":! ?C"~vacv Act an emolovee 
or third party de;ignated by him/he~ may not be denied a~cess 
to any infonnation filed or cross indexed under the 
employee•s name except as specified in. Part 313.61 of the· 
'E&LR Manual. 
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